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STATE OF WISCONSIN

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION AND LICENSING

IN THE MATTER OF THE DISCIPLINARY

PROCEEDINGS AGAINST:
PAUL R. ZONCKI, FINAL DECISION AND ORDER
RESPONDENT LS0203271RAL

The parties to this action for the purposes of § 227.53, Stats, are:
Paul R. Zoncki

30A W. Davenport St

P.O. Box 702

Rhinelander, WI 54501

Department of Regulation and Licensing
Division of Enforcement

P.O. Box 8935

Madison, WI 53708-8935

The parties in this matter agree to the terms and conditions of the attached Stipulation as the final decision of
this matter, subject to the approval of the Department. The Department has reviewed this Stipulation and
considers it acceptable.

Accordingly, the Department in this matter adopts the attached Stipulation and makes the following:

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Paul R. Zoncki, Respondent, date of birth December 30, 1950, is licensed by the Department of Regulation and
Licensing as a private detective in the state of Wisconsin, pursuant to license number 8328, which was first
granted February 5, 1990.

2. Respondent's last address reported to the Department of Regulation and Licensing is 30A W. Davenport Street,
P.O. Box 702, Rhinelander, WI 54501.

3. On June 11, 2001, Respondent was charged in Oneida County Wisconsin Circuit Court case humber 01CF110
with five counts of violating § 948.06(1), Stats. (Incest with a Child), a Class BC felony. Those counts of the

criminal complaint alleged that, during the months of January, February and April 2000, Respondent had sexual
contact with a child he knew to be related by blood to a degree of kinship closer than second cousin.

4. On September 20, 2001, an Amended Information was filed against Respondent in the Oneida County criminal
matter. The Amended Information stated that Respondent had committed the following offenses:

a. COUNT I: Violating § 944.06, Stats., (Incest), a Class C felony, for having sexual intercourse, during
January 2000, with a person he knew to be a blood relative.

b. COUNT II: Violating § 944.06, Stats., (Incest), a Class C felony, for having sexual intercourse,
during February 2000, with a person he knew to be a blood relative.

c. COUNT III: Violating § 944.06, Stats., (Incest), a Class C felony, for having sexual intercourse, on
or around early spring 2000, with a person he knew to be a blood relative.



5. The matter was set for jury trial, but on November 14, 2001, Respondent entered into a plea agreement, by
which Respondent pled no contest and was then found guilty and convicted of two counts of Incest, a violation
of § 944.06, Stats., a Class C felony. The third count was dismissed as part of the plea agreement.

6. At a sentencing hearing on January 22, 2002, sentence was withheld and Respondent was placed on probation
for six years on each count, concurrent. Conditions of probation included six months of jail time with Huber
privileges and a requirement that Respondent continue psychotherapy and attend counseling sessions as
necessary.

7. § 944.06, Stats., is a crime the circumstances of which substantially relate to the practice of a private
detective.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. The Wisconsin Department of Regulation and Licensing has jurisdiction over this matter pursuant to §
440.26(6), Stats.

2. The Wisconsin Department of Regulation and Licensing has authority to enter into this stipulated resolution of
this matter pursuant to § 227.44(5), Stats.

3. Respondent, by having violated, and been convicted of, crimes the circumstances of which substantially relate
to the practice of a private detective, is subject to discipline pursuant to § 440.26(6), Stats., and Wis. Admin.
Code § RL 35.01(2).

ORDER

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the license of Paul R. Zoncki as a private detective in the State
of Wisconsin is hereby REVOKED, effective immediately.

The rights of a party aggrieved by this Decision to petition the Board for rehearing and to petition for judicial
review are set forth on the attached "Notice of Appeal Information".

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin this 27th day of March, 2002.

Oscar Herrera

Secretary

Department of Regulation and Licensing



